

TOWN OF BELGIUM PUBLIC HEARINGS TOWN BOARD MEETING AGENDA

Monday, March 3, 2025 6:00 P.M.

Town Hall, 171 Main Street, Belgium

THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS WILL BE BEFORE THE TOWN BOARD FOR INITIATION, DISCUSSION, CONSIDERATION, DELIBERATION AND POSSIBLE FORMAL ACTION:

PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. Call to Order Public Hearing
- 2. Consideration/discussion on proposed amendments to the Town of Belgium Zoning Ordinance (Copies of documents are available for review on the website @ www.townofbelgiumwi.gov or by contacting the Clerk at clerk@townofbelgiumwi.gov or 262-285-3326)
- a. Zoning Ordinance Amendment (see attachment re: Zoning Ordinance 2.02 Applicability)
- 4. Adjourn

PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. Call to Order Public Hearing
- 2. Consideration/possible recommendation request for rezone request Roger Mayer, 6419 County Rd LL (tax id 01-014-02-002.00) to rezone land divided from Gasser Farms from A-1 to A-2.
- 3. Adjourn

TOWN BOARD MEETING

- 1. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll call/establishment of quorum/verification of proper posting
- 3. Approve minutes of last month's meeting
- 4. Old Business
 - a. Zoning Administrator's report of zoning permits issued
 - b. Roads update
 - c. Transfer site update
 - d. EMS Update
 - e. STR Update
- 5. New Business
 - a. Adoption of above stated Zoning Ordinance Amendments
 - b. Discussion/possible action on land rezone request of Roger Mayer
 - c. Follow up discussion regarding the unkempt property at 2318 Highway A.
- 6. Citizen Input Comments are encouraged, but no action can be taken until noticed on an agenda.
- 7. Audit Bills
- 8. Adjourn

POSTED: February 18, 2025, at the Town Hall & website: www.townofbelgiumwi.gov

For accessibility or interpretation needs, please contact Anne Nord at 262-285-3326 or clerk@townofbelgiumwi.gov at least 3 days prior to the meeting. Thank you.

A quorum of Plan Commission members may be present at a Town Board meeting. Those members may be present for informational purposes only.

Thomas Winker, Chairperson William Janeshek, Supervisor Thomas Bichler, Supervisor